 1
FEATURES
1.  Large two-ply, seamless Robertshaw bellows used
for long life and extra power.
2.  Over-temperature protection is standard feature.
3.  Chevron "Lifetime" stem packing made of
Teflon* or EPT Rubber U-Cup for water service.
4.  Quick-detach valve stem construction permits easy

normally modulates around the setpoint to maintain the
desired temperature of the medium being heated.
HOW TO ORDER
1. Quantity
2. Size
3. Series Number
4. Setpoint adjustment range
5. Other Features
6. Shipping - invoice instructions
 2
Dimensions, Shipping Weights and Sensing Bulb Sizes
Dimensions
Valve Size,
Inches  1/2 3/4 1 1 1/4 1 1/2 2
Direct-acting
Valve, Type  A MA MA MA MA MA
A 13-7/16 15-5/16 15-5/16 15-1/2 16 16-3/16
B 11-7/8 11-7/8 11-7/8 11-7/8 11-7/8 11-7/8
D 1-9/16 3-7/16 3-7/16 3-5/8 4-1/8 4-15/16
E 4-3/4 6-15/16 7-1/8 7-1/2 8-1/2 7
Shipping Weight, Lbs.
 27 29 32 37 43 68
Standard bulb for temperature ranges beginning at 120° F. or above.
G 1 1 1 1 1 1
H 11 11 14 14 18 18
 T• 1 1 1 1 1 1
**Standard bulb for temperature ranges beginning below 120° F.
G 1 1/4 1 1/4 1 1/4 1 1/4 1 1/4 1 1/4
H 18 18 20 20 24 24
 T' 1 1/4 1 1/4 1 1/4 1 1/4 1 1/4 1 1/4
Instrument Number Suffix
Indication of Size and Range
Valve Size:
Alphabetical Size
Suffix (Full Port)
P 1/2"
Q 3/4"
R 1"
S 1 1/4"
T 1 1/2"
U 2"
Numerical
Suffix
Correspondin
g Range
5  75° -130°F
9  105° - 165°F
8  165° - 215°F
Example:
RT-1003-R8 would have a 1”
valve and a 165° - 215° F range
Valve size, Inches  1/2 3/4 1 1 1/4 1 1/2 2
Single-Seated Single-seated, Balanced Valve Type, Direct-acting (closes with rising
temperature at bulb) A MA MA MA MA MA
End Connections  Screwed Unions
Valve Trim (poppet and seats), Material  S.S. S.S. S.S. S.S. S.S. S.S.
Valve Stem (highly finished), Material  S.S. S.S. S.S. S.S. S.S. S.S.
Stem Packing (spring loaded chevrons)  Teflon Teflon Teflon Teflon Teflon Teflon
Body Material  Bronze Bronze Bronze Bronze Bronze Cast Iron
Body Rating, Pounds  250 250 250 250 250 100
Pressure Drop Limit, psi (For higher
pressures, consult our representative)  125 250 250 250 250 100
Full open Cv  2.1 9.5 13.0 18.6 25.0 45.0
Setpoint Adjustment
Range:
Note: Select span so that
setpoint will fall in the upper
third of range for the most
sensitive control.
The RT-1003-P, Q, R, S, T and U series, for heating service
only, is detailed below. The capillary length is 8 ft. (copper
tube/ brass armor). The 12B type copper sensing bulb has a
NPT threaded connection or the bushing can be removed for